
   
 

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Twenty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.369600 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.020220 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............................... 0.022064 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................... $ 0.411884 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%).....................................................................
 

$ 0.413943 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.413943 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.442919 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.471697 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.461334 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.504716 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.493627 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: November 30, 2012 Effective: December 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



 
   
 

BLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Twenty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY  
CHARGE:  
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.347100 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................... 0.020036 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs .............................. 0.021957 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ..................................... $ 0.389093 
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%)..........................................................................
 

$ 0.391038 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997....... $ 0.391038 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ..........................
 

$ 0.418411 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........................................

 
 

$ 0.448792 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........................................

 
 

$ 0.438429 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........................................

 
 

$ 0.480208 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........................................

 
 

$ 0.469119 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: October 31, 2012 Effective: November 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



   
 

BLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Seventh Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Twenty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.302300 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.018548 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............................... 0.022073 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................... $ 0.342921  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%).....................................................................
 

$ 0.344636 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.344636 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.368761 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.402390 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.392027 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.430558 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.419469 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: September 28, 2012 Effective: October 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



   
 

BLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Sixth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.263400 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.016893 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............................... 0.022073 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................... $ 0.302366  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%).....................................................................
 

$ 0.303878 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.303878 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.325149 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.361632 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.351269 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.386946 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.375857 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: August 31, 2012 Effective: September 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



   
 

BLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.301000 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.018493 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............................... 0.022073 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................... $ 0.341566  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%).....................................................................
 

$ 0.343274 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.343274 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.367303 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.401028 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.390665 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.429100 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.418011 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: July 31, 2012 Effective: August 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



   
 

BLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.277400 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.017742 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............................... 0.022155 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................... $ 0.317297  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%).....................................................................
 

$ 0.318883 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.318883 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.341205 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.376637 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.366274 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.403002 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.391913 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: June 29, 2012  Effective: July 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



   
 

BLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Third Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Twenty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.242900 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.016280 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............................... 0.022156 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................... $ 0.281336  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%).....................................................................
 

$ 0.282743 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.282743 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.302535 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.340497 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.330134 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.364332 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.353243 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue: May 31, 2012 Effective: June 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No. GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-Second Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Twenty-First Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY  
CHARGE:  
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.203600 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................... 0.014609 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs .............................. 0.022156 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month ..................................... $ 0.240365  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%)..........................................................................
 

$ 0.241567 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997....... $ 0.241567 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ..........................
 

$ 0.258477 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........................................

 
 

$ 0.299321 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........................................

 
 

$ 0.288958 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........................................

 
 

$ 0.320274 
   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge.........................................

 
 

$ 0.309185 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue:  April 30, 2012 Effective:  May 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No.  GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twenty-First Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.219100 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.015877 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs .............................. 0.022156 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month .................................... $ 0.257133  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%) ....................................................................
 

$ 0.258419 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.258419 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.276508 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.316173 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.305810 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.338305 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.327216 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue:  March 30, 2012 Effective:  April 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No.  GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.244600 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.028573 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............................... 0.023129 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................... $ 0.296302  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%).....................................................................
 

$ 0.297784 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.297784 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.318629 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.355538 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.345175 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.380426 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.369337 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue:  February 29, 2012 Effective:  March 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No.  GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.267800 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.029645 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............................... 0.023124 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................... $ 0.320569  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%).....................................................................
 

$ 0.322172 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.322172 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.344724 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.379926 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.369563 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.406521 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.395432 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue:  January 31, 2012 Effective:  February 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No.  GR09050422 



PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 Superseding 
B.P.U.N.J. No. 15 GAS Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 57 
 

BGSS-CIG 
BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE – COGENERATION INTERRUPTIBLE 

COMMODITY CHARGES APPLICABLE TO RATE SCHEDULE CIG 
(Per Therm) 

 
COMMODITY   
CHARGE:   
 Estimated Average Commodity Cost for the month........................... $ 0.308400 
 Variable Cost of Commodity and Fuel ............................................. 0.031440 
 50% Weighted Average Pipeline Demand Costs............................... 0.023069 
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas for the month..................................... $ 0.362909  
   
 Total Commodity Cost of Gas after application of losses 

 (Loss Factor =0.5%).....................................................................
 

$ 0.364724 
   
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997.......... $ 0.364724 
 Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997 

(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax) ...........................
 

$ 0.390255 
 
 
 
Combined Commodity and Distribution Charge – Information Only: 

   
Cogeneration Facilities in Service on or before March 10, 1997  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.057754 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.422478 
   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.047391 per  

therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.412115 
   
   

Cogeneration Facilities in Service after March 10, 1997  
(Charges include New Jersey Sales and Use Tax)  

   
 Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.061797 per 

therm for the first 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.452052 

   

 
Sum of a Distribution Charge of  $0.050708 per  
therm in excess of 600,000 therms used in each 
month plus the above Commodity Charge........................................

 
 

$ 0.440963 
 
The monthly Distribution Charges for Rate Schedule CIG are shown on Sheet No. 107. 
 
 
 
Date of Issue:  December 30, 2011 Effective:  January 1, 2012 

Issued by ROSE M. CHERNICK, Vice President Finance – PSE&G 
80 Park Plaza, Newark, New Jersey 07102 

Filed pursuant to Order of Board of Public Utilities dated July 9, 2010 
in Docket No.  GR09050422 


	2012g_december
	2012g_november
	2012g_october
	2012g_september
	2012g_august
	2012g_july
	2012g_june
	2012g_may
	2012g_april
	2012g_march
	2012g_feb
	2012g_jan



